
From: Nancy Dryden <dan.dryden@gmail.com> 

Date: January 24, 2017 at 11:47:38 PM AKST 

To: <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>, <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>, 

<Rep.Dean.Westlake@akleg.gov>, <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>, 

<Rep.Justin.Parish@akleg.gov>, <Rep.Chris.Birch@akleg.gov>, 

<Rep.Delena.Johnson@akleg.gov>, <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>, 

<Rep.Chris.tuck@akleg.gov> 

Subject: HB 6 

Dear Representatives, 

 

I am a resident of Sutton and am concerned about the destructive and reckless behaviors of non- 

residents in the Jonesville Mine area.  Please create a Jonesville Public Use Area in Sutton  to 

allow the department of Natural Resources to manage the Jonesville Mine area.  The natural 

beauty of the Jonesville area should be for the benefit of all Alaskans.  We should be able to use 

the area without concerns over our safety. The destruction of the natural environment here needs 

to stop. HB 6 was introduced by Representative George Rauscher to address this 

problem.  Please support his efforts.  Nancy Dryden    
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